1
Effective: April 2023
K-85-106 Rev AC
Kidde Fire Systems
ADS™ System Component Description
Nitrogen Orifice Fitting
DESCRIPTION
The Kidde Fire Systems ADS™ Fire Suppression Sys-

ORDERING INFORMATION
COMPATIBILITY
Nomenclature Part Number Nomenclature Part Number
Orifice Fitting, 0.107” Diameter 85-194129-009 Orifice Fitting, 0.199” Diameter 85-194129-199
Orifice Fitting, 0.111” Diameter 85-194129-111 Orifice Fitting, 0.213” Diameter 85-194129-213
Orifice Fitting, 0.116” Diameter 85-194129-116 Orifice Fitting, 0.234” Diameter 85-194129-234
Orifice Fitting, 0.120” Diameter 85-194129-120 Orifice Fitting, 0.261” Diameter 85-194129-261
Orifice Fitting, 0.129” Diameter 85-194129-129 Orifice Fitting, 0.281” Diameter 85-194129-281
Orifice Fitting, 0.136” Diameter 85-194129-136 Orifice Fitting, 0.316” Diameter 85-194129-316
Orifice Fitting, 0.144” Diameter 85-194129-144 Orifice Fitting, 0.348” Diameter 85-194129-348
Orifice Fitting, 0.156” Diameter 85-194129-156 Orifice Fitting, 0.391” Diameter 85-194129-391
Orifice Fitting, 0.170” Diameter 85-194129-170 Orifice Fitting, 0.438” Diameter 85-194129-438
Orifice Fitting, 0.182” Diameter 85-194129-182 Orifice Fitting, 0.484” Diameter 85-194129-484
Series DIOM P/N Approvals
Kidde Fire Systems ADS™ for use
with Fluoroketone Fire Suppression Agents 06-237256-001 UL, ULC, FM
Kidde Fire Systems ADS™ Marine for use
with Fluoroketone Fire Suppression Agents 06-237257-001 UL, ULC, USCG
Kidde Fire Systems ADS™ with HFC-227ea Agent 06-236068-001 UL, ULC, FM
Kidde Fire Systems ADS™ Marine with HFC-227ea Agent 06-236595-001 UL, ULC, USCG
1.500 in.
38 mm
HEX.
.750-14 NPT
1.000-16 UN-2A
3.050 in.
(77.5 mm)
2.212 in.
(56 mm)